Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School
Total
Bc | aB | sk | me | on | ac [ Atantic | maie | Femate |s0s4| 55+ | 30-30 | 4040 | 50-54 | 55.64 | 6574 | 75+ | Male | Male | Female |Female S5+l <SSOK | g)qn [ S100K+ TS oo Cellice SRR
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample 3049] 386] 859] 202] 210] 977] 616 209] 1471 T575] 1048] 2001] 309] 430] 309] 996] 757] 249 515] 955 533 1042 993 560 594 1332 1034 683

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing "*%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. * indicates small sample size, and results should be

Q5. Do you currently spend time with, help, or provide care for someone who has age-related mobility or cognitive issues?

interpreted with caution.

Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
sc | a8 | sk | Me | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female | 3054 | 55+ |30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o550, | 100K+ | 500 (o Callitesn Witi
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Yes, one person 20%| __20%| _20%| _ 23%| _ 23%| _ 23%| _16% 19%| _20%) 21%| _19%| 21%| 16%| 19%| 21%| 21%| 19%| 25%| 19%| 20% 19% 21% 17%) 23%|___19% 20% 21% 19%
Yes, two people 2% 5%| _ a%| _ 4%| 4% 5%| 2% 3% 3% 5% 6%|  3%|  4%| 6%  7%| _ 4%| 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5%
Yes, three people 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%| 1% % %) 1] 1% | 1%| 1% %] 1%| % %% 1% % % 1% % % % 1%
Yes, four or more 1] 1% 1]  8%|  1%| 1% 1% %] 1% 1] 1% 16| 1%|  1%| 1% 1]  1%| _ *%| _ 1%| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
No, no one 7a%| __74%| _74%| _69%| 71%| 71%| 81% T7%|__76% 73%| __73%| _75%| 78%| 72%| 71%| 73%| 77%| 75%| 75%| 76% 72% 74% 78%) 72%| ___73% 75% 73% 75%
Net: Yes 26%|  26%| 26%|  31%| 29%| 29%| _19% 23%| _ 24% 27%| _27%| 25%|  22%]  28%| 29%| 27| 23%| 25%| 25%| 24% 26% 26% 22%) 28%| __ 27% 25% 21% 25%
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
Total +| < + +
gc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | Qc | Atantic | Male | Female | 3054 | 55+ |30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Mele [ Male | Female fFemale 55+ <$50K | g0, | $100K or Less Collec HL
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample: Currently
providing care 782| 102| 93| 63f| 66+ 286] 121 745|359 422| 278 s04| e7¢| 121] se| 267| 175] 62| 130 220 148 274 219 266 188 329 283 170
Q6. How close is this person to you?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
: Male | Male | Female |Female55+| <$50K 100K+ I/Tech
gc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | Male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-30 | 40-49 | s0-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Méle [ Male | Female |Female 55+ <850 <so0k | 3100 or Less Cetlires LA
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
A parent or in-law 52%| _49%|  53%| 55%| 52%| 53%| _ 51% 59%| 5% 51%|  65%| 45%| 51%| 76%| 62%] 60%| 37%| _ 7%| 65%| _49% 56% 3% 7% 5% 69% 7% 57% 55%
A spouse or partner 20%| _28%| _17%| _14%| 22%| 22%| 22% 25%| __21%) 20%| __o%| 29%| 13%| _ 5%| 11%| 14%| 41%| 58%| 10%| 27% 8% 30% 26%) 20%| __ 12% 28% 15%) 20%)
Another family member 13%| 11%| 14%| 1106| 17%| 15%| 12% 7% 12% 15| 16%| 12%| 279 1206| 13%| 14%| 119%| 10| 17%| 9% 15% 15% 17%) 15%|  10% 14% 13% 13%
tso"me"”e lamnotrelated | - joo0l  1o00l 1gos| 20| o%| 10%| 15% 9% 12% 12%| 10%| 14%| 9| 76| 14%| 1206 11%| 25%| 8%| 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 9% 11% 15% 10%
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
Total
8c | A8 | sk | M | oN | oc | Atantic | Male | Female |3054| 55+ | 3039 | 4049 [ 5054 | 556a | E57a | 75 | MAE | Male | Female |FemaleSSH <SSOK | gioq [ $100KE| o oo ColliTech unive
Sample 3049|386  359] 202]  210] 977] 616 299] 1471 1575| 1048] 2001 309  430] 309] 996 757] 249] 515 955 533 1042 993 960 694 1332 1034 683
Q6.[Rebase to all respondents] How close is this person to you?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
: Male | Male | Female |Femal K 100K I/Tech
Bc | A8 [ sk | MB | on | qQc | Atiantic | Matle | Female | 30-54 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 55-64 [ 65-74 [ 75+ ale | Male | Female |Female 55+ <$50 <stook | STOOKH 00 ess Cailires Wi
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
A parent or in-law Ta%|  13%| 14%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 10% T4%|__13%) Ta%|  17%|  11%| 11%| 21%| 18%| 16%| _ 9%| _ 2%| 16%| 12% 8% 11% 10% 15%| _ 19% 2% 6% 4%
A spouse or partner 6% 7%|  4%| 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7%|  3%| 2%  3%| _ 4%|  9%| 15%|  3%| 7% 2% 8% 6% 6% 3% 7% 2% 5%)
Another family member 3%| 3| 3% 4w 5% s%| 2% % 3% a%| aw| 3% ew| 3| a%w| 4w 2% 3% 4w 2% 4% % 4% % 3% 3% % 3%
tso"me""e lamnotrelated | 50| 305l 46| 6v| 3| 3% 3% 2% 3% 3| 3% aw| 2%| 2| aw| 3%| sw| 6w 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 3%
Not providing care 7a%| __74%| _74%| _69%| 71%| _71%| _81% 77%|__76% 73%| __73%| __75%| _78%| _70%| 71%| 73%| 77%| _75%| _75%| 76% 72% 74% 78%) 72%| ___73% 75% 73% 75%




Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School
Total
gc | a8 | sk | Me | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o150, | 100K+ | 500 (o Cellivasn Wi
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample: Currently
providing care 782] 102] 93+ 63+ 66+ 286] 121 74%| 359 422 278] s04] e7+| 121] 89r| 267| 175] 62¢| 130[ 229 148 274 219 266 188 329 283 170
Q7. And what kind of impact would you say the care you provide has on your life and day-to-day activities?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
sc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o550, | 100K+ | 500 (o Callitesn Witi
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
Minimal impact — ’'m able
to help out without much |  53%| 45%| 59%| 64%| 55%| 49%| 58% 64%| 57% 50%| 49%| 55%| 62%| 44%| 46%| 51%| s8%| e5%| 510%| 60%, 48% 51% 50%, 50%|  60% 51% 55%) 53%)
disruption
Moderate impact - I've
LR D MELSARLERIS 37%| 45| 3206| 29%| 31%| 40%| 34% 26%|  37% 37%| 43%| 34%| 36%| 48%| 41%| 39%| 310| 22%| 45%| 32% 41% 35|  37% 30%|  37% 38% 37% 36%
with how I spend my time,
but its manageable
Major impact — A big part
of my life is spent 10%| 10%| 9%| 7| 14%| 10%| 7% 1% 6% 12%| 8| 11%| 20| 8| 13%| 10| 11%| 13%| 5% 7% 11% 13% 14%, 11% 3% 11% 8% 11%)
providing care
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
Total
sc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female |30-54| 55+ | 3030 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Male | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o550, | 100K+ | 500 o o Collech IR
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample 3049] _ 386] _ 359] 202] _ 210] _ 977] 616 299] 1471 1575| 1048] 2001] _ 309] _ 430] _309] 996]  757] 249] 515] 955 533 1042 593 960 594 1332 1034 683
Q7. [Rebase to all respondents] And what kind of impact would you say the care you provide has on your life and day-to-day activities?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
: Male | Male | Female |Female55+| <$50K 100K+ I/Tech +
gc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | Male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Méle [ Male | Female |Female 55+ <850 <so0k | 3100 or Less Cetlires L
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
Minimal impact — 'm able
to help out without much | 14%| 1206| 15%| 2006| 16%| 14%| 11% 15%|  14% 13%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 14% 13% 13% 119, 14%|  16% 13% 15%) 13%)
disruption
Moderate impact — I've
IZE) 3 MEL @ GREIEEiE 10%| 12%|  8%| 9%| 9%l 120 7% 6% 9% 10%| 11%| 9%w| 8| 13%| 12| 10| 7| 6%| 11%| 8% 11% 9% 8% 1% 10% 9% 10% 9%
with how | spend my time,
but its manageable
Major impact — A big part
of my life is spent 2% 3w|  2mw| 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3w| 2% 3| | 2| 4| 3%| 3%| sw| 1| 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%) 3% 2% 3%
providing care
Not providing care 7a%| 7% 7a%|  69%| 71%| 71%| 81% 77%|  76% 73%|  73%|  75%| 78%| 72%| 71%| 73w 77w|  75%| 75%| 76% 72% 74% 78%) 72%| _ 73% 75% 73%) 75%)




Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School
Total
gc | a8 | sk | Me | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o150, | 100K+ | 500 (o Cellivasn Wi
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample: Currently
providing care 782| 102| 93t e3*| eer| 286] 121 74+| 359 422| 278 s04| e7+| 121] s9r| 267| a7s| e2r| 130 229 148 274 219 266 188 329 283 170
Q8. Which of the following concerns, if any, do you have?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
sc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o550, | 100K+ | 500 (o Callitesn Witi
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Safety — | worry about
‘S';;”e‘:):yest';::nzea“h or a3%| a6%| 57| 45%| 57%| 43%| 20% 39%| 39% a6%| 49%| 30%| 4106 48%| 56%| 4506| 33%| 32| 46%| 35% 520 43% 40%) 2% 45% 39% 44%) 49%)
advantage of them
Loneliness - besides me,
;:f::;zf‘t'h:;"e‘"deca’e 3a%| 33%| 36%| 25| 35%| 35%| 32% 30%|  29% 37| 32| 29%| 43%| 34%| 35| 31| 26%| 33%| 27% 40% 36%|  29% 3a%|  37% 34% 32% 37%
companionship
eV ieicanlt 28%| 29%| 37%| 3006| 19%| 28%| 25% 31%| 31% 26%| 39%| 220 34| 41%| 39%| 2506| 200| 19%| 37%| 27% 40% 19% 30%, 27%|  29% 29% 25%) 31%)
afford the care they need
Time - | personally don’t
have enough time to 26%| 31%| 32%| 20| 23%| 26%| 20% 30%| 27% 25%| 39%| 19%| 28%| 47%| 37| 28%| 9%| 4%| 41%| 19% 38% 18% 23%) 21%|  32% 21% 26%) 34%)
provide care and support
Other, specify: 5| 8%|  2%|  8%| 11%| 6% _ 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6%| _ 4%|  4%|  a%| 6%| 6% 8%  2%| 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8%
poopithaveiany 19%| 20%| 120 1506| 13%| 19%| 19% 29%|  20% 18%| 13%| 22%| 16%| 1106| 14%| 15%| 200 340%6| 1206 24% 14% 21% 219%, 17%|  15% 24% 15%) 15%)
concerns
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
Total
sc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female |30-54| 55+ | 3030 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Male | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | g5, | 100K+ | 500 (o Collech IR
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample 3049|386  359] 202]  210] 977] 616 299] 1471 1575| 1048] 2001 309  430] 309] 996 757] 249] 515 955 533 1042 593 960 694 1332 1034 683
Q8. [Rebase to all respondents] Which of the following concerns, if any, do you have?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
: Male | Male | Female |Female55+| <$50K 100K+ IITech +
Bc | a8 | sk | me | on | oc | Adentic | mMale | Female [30-54 | 55+ [30-39 | 40-49 | 5054 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Male [ Male | Female |Female S5+ <850 <stook | 5100 or Less CollTec univ
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Safety — | worry about
¥ o o o o o o o ) o o o o o o o o o o o o ) o ) o ) ) )
‘S}:)em”e’;:yest':;:nzea“h or 1106 12%| 15%| 14%| 17%| 13%| 6% 9% 9% 1206| 13%| 10%| 9% 14%| 16%| 12%| 8| 8| 11%| 8% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12%
advantage of them
Loneliness - besides me,
;:f:f;zzfl'r“:t’e"'decare o%| 9%| ow| 8%| 10%| 10%| 6% % 7% 10%| 10%| 8| ew| 120| 10%| 9w 76| 7| 8w 7% 11% 9% 6% 10%|  10% 8% 9% 9%
companionship
B ReVipnayiwelcanlt 7% 8w| 9| 9w 6w 8w 5% % 7% 7% 10%| 6| 79| 120 1106 76| 5%| 5% 9w| 6% 11% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% % 8%
afford the care they need
Time - | personally don’t
have enough time to % sw| 8w 6w 7w 8w 4% % 7% % 10%| s%| e%| 13%| 11| 8%w| 2%| 1%| 10%| 5% 11% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9%
provide care and support
Other, specify: 1% 2% %] 3%| _ 3%| _ 2%| 1% 1% 1% 2% 1| 2%|  1%|  1%|  1%| _ 2%| _ 1%| _ 2%| _ 1%| 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
?:ni:r"n"s‘ bavelany) sw| 5| 3%| 5% 4% ew| 4% % 5% 5| 3% 6| 3%| 3w| aw| aw| 7| sw| 3w| 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4%
Not providing care 7a%|  74%|  74%|  69%| 71%| 71%| 81% 77%|  76% 73%|  73%|  75%| 78%| 72%| 71%| 73w 77%|  75%| 75%| 76% 72% 74% 78%) 72%| _ 73% 75% 73%) 75%)




Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School
Total
Bc | AB [ sk | MB | on | qc | Atiantic | Matle | Female | 30-54 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 55-64 [ 6574 [ 75+ ::g?lsi “g:'f Fseor_":f Female 55+| <$50K | _giqox | S100K+| 00 ) ess Cellivasn Wi
Sample: Not currently
providing care 2067] 284| 266| 139| 144] 691 495 225 1112 1153]  770| 1497| 242| 308] 220 729| s81| 186] 388 726 385 769 774 694 507 1003 752 513
Q9. And what about in the future, do you anticipate spending time with, helping, or providing care for someone who has age-related mobility or cognitive issues?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
sc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o550, | 100K+ | 500 (o Callitesn Witi
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
Yes 25%| _42%| _ 48%| _ 46%| _ 44%| _45%|  47% 73%|__44% 26%| _60%| _ 38%| 58%| 61%| 60%| 44%| 33%| 29%| 55%| 38% 65% 31% 36%) 50%| __ 54% 39% 18% 53%
No 55%|  58%|  52%|  54%| 56%| 55%|  53% 57%|  56% 5a%|  40%|  62%| 42%] 39%| 40%| 56%| 67%| 71%| 45%| 62% 35% 63% 64%) 50%| _ 46% 61% 52% 17%
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School ;
Total
8c | a8 | sk | mB | oN | Qc | Auantic | Mae | Female |3054| 55+ | 3039 | 4049 [ 5054 | 5564 | G574 | 75v [ MAC | Male | Female |FemaleSSH <SSOK ) gipqq [ S100KE) o oo CollfTech ]~ Unive
Sample 3049] 386 359] 202] 210] 977|616 299] 1471 1575] 1048] 2001 309 430] 309] 996 757] 249] 515 955 533 1042 993 960 594 1332 1034 683
Q9/Q5. Currently providing care OR will be caring someone in the future
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
sc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female |30-54| 55+ | 3030 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Male | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o550, | 100K+ | 500 o Collech IR
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
Yes 59%| _ 57%| _ 61%| _63%| _ 60%| _61%| _58% 56%|__58% 61%| 71%| 53%| 67%| 72%| 71%| 59%| 49%| _46%| 66%| 53% 75% 54% 50%) 64%| __ 66% 54% 62% 64%
No 21%| _ 43%| 39%| 37%| 40%| 39%| 42% 24%|  42% 39%| 29%| 47%| 33%| 28%| 29%| 41%| 51%| 54%| 34%| 47% 25% 16% 50%) 36%|  34% 16% 36% 36%
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
Total
Bc | A | sk | MB | ON | Qc [Atantic | Male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 3030 [ 4049 | 5054 | 5564 | 574 | 75+ | MAC | Male | Femae |FemaleSSt| <SSOC - gq0c | $IOKE | or s ColllTech | Univr
Sample: Will provide care
tosomeoneinthefuture | o0l 10| 11| 63| ear| 322| 238 102| 491 535| 461| s64| 141] 189] 132| 317 193] s3+| 211] 279 250 285 282 348 272 396 360 269
Q10. And thinking about the person you're most likely to provide care for, how close is this person to you?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
gc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | ac | Atantic | male | Female | 3054 | 55+ |30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | g5, | 100K+ | 500 (o Ceilirezly LA
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
A parent or in-law 26%| _48%| _49%| _ 43%| _ 45%| _ 45%| _ 48% 21%|__46% 26%| _75%| 23%| 82%| 77%| 64%| 36%| _ 8%| _ 1%| 75%| 25% 75% 21% 22%) 26%| __ 55% 36% 50% 57%
A spouse or partner 37%|_35%| _ 37%|  34%|  35%| 37%| 39% 20%| __39% 36%| 13%| 58%|  8%| 11%| 21%| 45%| 69%| 88%| 12%| 60% 14% 56% 35%) 38%| __ 34% 24% 37%) 29%)
Another family member 1106 12%|  8%| 13%| 17%| 11%| 9% 15%|  11%) 1106 10%| 12%| 9%| 9| 11%| 14%| 10%| 4%| 12%| 10% 8% 14% 15%, 11% 9% 15% 8% 8%
tso"me""e lamnotrelated | 5o | go5l 76| 100| av| 76| 3% 3% 4% 76| 3% 7| 1%| 3w aw| a%| 13%| 79| 20| 5% 3% 9% 8% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6%




Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School
Total
gc | a8 | sk | Me | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o150, | 100K+ | 500 (o Cellivasn Wi
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample: Currently
providing care / Will
pfO\/\de care to someone
in the future 1808] 222| 214| 126] 130| 608 350 176| 849 957| 739| 1068] 208| 310[ 221] 584 369| 116] 341] 508 398 559 501 614 459 725 643 440)
Q10./Q6. How close is this person to you?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School ;
+ < + +
8c | a8 | sk | M | oN | Qc | Atantic | Mae | Female |3054| 55+ | 3039 | 4049 [ 5054 | 5564 | G574 | 75v | MAC | Male | Female |FemaleSSH <SSOK ) gipqq [ S100KH) o oo CollfTech ]~ Univ
Aparent or in-law 29%| _48%| 51%| 49%| 48%| 49%| 49% 29%|__50% 28%| _ 71%| _ 34%| 72%| 77%| 63%| 47%| 22%| _ 4%| 71%| 36% 71% 32% 23%) 29%| __ 61% 1% 53% 56%
A spouse or partner 31%| _ 32%|  28%| 24%| 29%| 30%| 33% 34%| _31%) 30%|  11%| 44%| 10%| _ 9%| 17%| 31%| 56%| 72%| 11%| 45% 12% 13% 31%) 30%| __ 25% 31% 21% 26%
Another family member 12%| 11%| 10%| 12%| 17%| 13%| 10% 12|  11%) 13%| 12%| 12%| 15%| 10| 12%| 14%| 10%| 8%| 14%| 10% 10% 14% 15%, 13% 9% 15% 10% 10%
tS:me""e'am poticlated 8| ow| 11%| 15%| 6% 8| 7% 5% 7% o%| 5% 10| 4%| 4%| sw| sw| 12%| 16%| a%| 9% 6% 11% 11%, 8% 5% 8% 10% 7%
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
Total
sc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female |30-54| 55+ | 3030 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ | Male | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | = _gjqq, | 100K+ | 500 (o Collech IR
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample 3049]  386] _ 359] 202] _ 210] _ 977] 616 299] 1471 1575| 1048] 2001] 309 _ 430] 309] 996]  757] 249] 515] 955 533 1042 593 960 594 1332 1034 683
Q10./Q6. [Rebase to all respondents] How close is this person to you?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
' Male | Male | Female |Female55+| <$50K 100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
Bc | A8 [ sk | MB | oN | Qc | Atiantic | Male | Female | 30-54 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 55-64 [ 65-74 [ 75+ E3 || WEB || IHEWEE | RS $ <swook | ® or Less oliitec nv
30-54 | 55+ | 30-54
A parent or in-law 20%| _28%| _ 31%| 31%| 29%| _30%| _28% 27%] _ 29% 29%|  50%| 18%| 48%| 55%| 45%| 28%| 11%| _ 2%| 47%| _19%) 53% 7% 22% 3% 40% 22% 33% 36%
A spouse or partner 18%| _18%| 17%| 15%| 17%| 18%| 19% 19%| __18%) 18%| _ 8%| 24%| _ 7%| _ 6%| 12%| 18%| 27%| 33%| _ 7%| 24% 9% 23% 16%) 1% 16%) 20% 17%) 17%)
Another family member % 6| 6% 8| 10%| 8w 6% ™ % 8%w| 8% 6%| 10%| 7| sw| sw| s 4w 9wl 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6%
tso"me"”e leazliciclated 50| 5%|  7w| 9w 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6%| 4%| 5% 3% 3% 6w 5% 6w 8w 3wl 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5%
?’:':L?;:ebe providingcare | 100l 4305 300| 37%6| 40%| 309%| 429% 24%|  42% 39%| 29%| 47%| 33%| 28%| 29%| 41| 5106| 5406|3406 a7%, 25% 46% 50% 36%|  34% 46% 38% 36%
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
Total +| < + +
8c | A8 | sk | mB | oN | oc | Atantic | Male | Female |3054| 55+ | 3039 | 4049 [ 5054 | 556a | G574 | 75 | MAE | Male | Female |FemaleSSH <SSOK | gipq [ $100KE| o oo ColliTech univ
Sample: Will provide care
tosomeoneinthefuture o551 150l 1p1] e3¢| ear| 322|238 102|491 535| 461 564| 141] 189 132[ 317[ 193] s3f| 211] 279 250 285 282 348 272 396 360 269)
Q11. How far into the future do you anticipate having to start caring for this person?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
8c | A8 | sk | M | oN | Qc | Atantic | Male | Female |3054| 55+ | 3039 | 4049 [ 5054 | 5564 | G574 | 75 | MAE | Male | Female |FemaleSSH <SSOK | gipqq [ $100KE) o oo ColliTech unive
Within 5 years 25%| _22%| _19%| 21%|  28%| 30%| _23% 27%|__24% 27%| _19%| 31%|  8%| 19%| 30%| 33%| 22%| 51%| 19%| 28% 18% 34% 27%) 30%| __ 20% 21% 21% 21%
5-10 years 45%| _50%| _48%| 46%| 49%| 41%| 45% 47%|__44% 45%| _45%| _ 45%| 43%| 46%| 47%| 40%| 54%| 39%| 44%| 45% 26% 24% 44%) 13%| __ 46% 45% 24% 16%
11-20 years 26%| _25%| 30%| 26%| 17%| 26%| 28% 20%| _28%) 25%| 32%| 21%| 46%| 31%| 18%| 23%| 22%| 10%| 33%| 24% 31% 19% 25%) 24%| __ 29% 25% 25% 30%

More than 20 years from
now

4%

2%

3%

7%

7% 3%

5%

3%

4%

3%

4%

3%

4%

4%

5%

4%

3%

4%

4%

4%

3%

3%

3%

5%

4%

5%

3%




Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School
Total
gc | a8 | sk | Me | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o150, | 100K+ | 500 (o Cellivasn Wi
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample 3049]  386] 350 202] 210|977 616 299] 1471 1575] 1048] 2001 _ 309] _ 430] 309] 996]  757] 249] 515 955 533 1042 593 560 594 1332 1034 683
Q11.[Rebase to All Respondents] How far into the future do you anticipate having to start caring for this person?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School ;
+| < + +
Bc | a8 | sk | M | oN | Qc | Atantic | Male | Female |3054| 55+ | 3039 | 4049 [ 5054 | 5564 | G574 | 75v | MAC | Male | Female |FemaleSSH <SSOK ) gipqq [ $100KE) o oo CollfTech |~ Univ
Currently providing care | 26%| 26%| 26%| 31%| 29%| 29%| 19% 23%|  24% 27%| 27%| 25%| 22| 28%| 20%| 2706| 23%| 25%| 25%| 24% 28% 26% 22%, 28%|  27% 25% 27%) 25%)
Within 5 years ow| 7w 7w 7w 9% 9% 9% %] 8% 9% 8%| 9|  3%| 8%| 13%| 11%| 6%| 11%| _ 8%| 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 3% 9% 3%
5-10 years 15%| 15%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 17% 16%| _ 15%) 15%| 20%| 13%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 13%| 14%| _ 8%| 18%| 13% 22% 12% 12%) 16%| __ 18% 13% 15%) 18%)
11-20 years 0w 8%| 11%|  8%| 5% 8% 11% %] 9% 8% 14%|  6%| 21%| 14%| _ 8%|  7%|  6%| 2% 13%| _ 7% 15% 5% 7% o%| _ 11%) 7% 9% 12%)
r“]”:\:ve CHEET L ([ 16 1% 1% 20| 20| 1%| 2% 1% 1% 1 2% 1% 2| 2% 2% 1| 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 29%) 1%
?’:';L;‘l:’r‘ebe providingcare | o0l 4305 3006| 3796| 40%| 309%| 429% 42| 42% 30%| 20%| 47%| 33%| 28%| 29%| 4106| 51%| 54%| 34%| 479 25% 46% 50% 36%|  34% 46% 38% 36%
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
Total +| < + +
gc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | Qc | Atantic | Male | Female | 3054 | 55+ |30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Méle [ Male | Female fFemale 55+ <$50K | g0, | $100K or Less Collec HL
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Sample: Will provide care
tosomeoneinthefuture | yoonl 10| 121| e3r| ear| 322] 238 102|491 535| 461| 564| 141|189 132[ 317| 193] s3] 211] 279 250 285 282 348 272 396 360 269)
Q12. What kind of impact do you expect the care you provide to have on your life and day-to-day activities?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
+| < + +
gc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | qc | Atantic | Male | Female | 3054 | 55+ | 30-30 | 40-40 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Mele [ Male | Female fFemale 55+ <$50K | g0, | $100K or Less Ceilirezly L
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
Minimal impact - Il be
able to help out without 18%| 17%| 14%| 20| 19%| 15%| 23% 21%| 17% 20%| 19%| 18%| 15%| 24%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 19%| 15% 19% 21% 25%) 15%|  17% 23% 18%) 13%)
much disruption
Moderate impact — I'll
D 80 el GEtanii 70%| 75%| 70%| 720%| 67%| 73%| 67% 62%|  75% 66%| 69%| 71%| 73%| 69%| 66%| 71%| 70%| 7106 73%| 76% 66% 65% 62% 7% 74% 67% 71% 74%
with how | spend my time,
but it will be manageable
Major impact — A big part
of my life will be spent 120 7| 16%|  8%| 14%| 12%| 10% 16| 9% 1a%| 12%| 11%| 12%| 8| 18%| 11%| 12%| 14%| 8% 9% 15% 14% 14%, 10% 9% 10% 12%) 13%)
providing care




Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School
Total
Bc | AB [ sk | MB | on | qc | Atiantic | Matle | Female | 30-54 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 55-64 [ 6574 [ 75+ ::g?lsi “g:'f Fseor_":f Female 55+| <$50K | _giqox | S100K+| 00 ) ess Cellivasn Wi
Sample: Currently
providing care / Will
provide care to someone
in the future 1808 222 214 126 130 608 359 176 849 957 739 1068 208 310 221 584 369 116 341 508 398 559 501 614 459 725 643 440
Q12/q7. What kind of impact do you expect the care you provide to have on your life and day-to-day activities?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
8c | a8 | sk | M | oN | Qc | Atantic | Mae | Female |3054| 55+ | 3039 | 4049 [ 5054 | 5564 | G574 | 75v | MAC | Male | Female |FemaleSSH <SSOK ) gipqq [ S100KH) o oo CollfTech ]~ Unive
Minimal impact — Ill be
able to help out without 33% 30% 33% 42% 36% 32% 35% 39% 34% 33% 30% 36% 30% 32% 28% 33% 37% 42% 31% 35% 30% 36% 36% 30% 35% 36% 34% 28%
much disruption
Moderate impact - I'll
UEVEHD NS 56%| 62%| 54| 51%| 50%| 57%| 56% 47%|  59% 53%| 59%| 53%| 61%| 61%| 56%| 56%| 52| 45%| 62%| 56% 57% 5106  51% 59%|  59% 54% 56% 59%
with how I spend my time,
but it will be manageable
Major impact — A big part
of my life will be spent 11%] 9% 13% 7% 14% 11%] 9% 14% 8% 13%| 10%| 11%) 9% 8% 16%) 10%) 11%) 13%) 7% 8% 13% 14% 14%] 11% 7% 11% 10%| 12%|
providing care
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
Total
8c | a8 | sk | M | oN | Qc | Atantic | Mae | Female |3054| 55+ | 3039 | 4049 [ 5054 | 5564 | G574 | 75v | MAC | Male | Female |FemaleSSH <SSOK ) gipqq [ S100KH) o oo ColllTech ] Univr
Sample 3049 386 359 202 210 977 616 299| 1471 1575] 1048| 2001 309 430 309 996 757 249 515 955 533 1042 993 960 694 1332 1034 683|
Q12/q7. [Rebase to all respondents] What kind of impact do you expect the care you provide to have on your life and day-to-day activities?
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
+| < + +
8c | A8 | sk | mB | oN | oc | Atantic | Male | Female |3054| 55+ | 3039 | 4049 [ 5054 | 556a | G574 | 75 | MAE | Male | Female |FemaleSSH <SSOK | gipq [ $100KE] o oo ColliTech univ
Minimal impact - Pll be
able to help out without 20%: 17%: 20%: 26%: 22%: 19%: 20%: 22% 19% 20% 21% 19% 20% 23% 20% 19% 18% 20% 20% 19% 22% 19% 18%! 19% 23% 19% 21% 18%
much disruption
Moderate impact - I'll
have to make tradeoffs 33%| 35%| 33%| 320| 30%| 35%| 32% 27%|  34% 3206| 42%| 29%| 41%| 44%| 40%| 33%| 25%| 219%| 41%| 30%) 42% 2% 26% 38%|  30% 20% 35% 38%
with how | spend my time,
but it will be manageable
Major impact — A big part
of my life will be spent 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11%| 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 10% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8%
providing care
Will not be providing care 41% 43% 39% 37% 40% 39% 42% 44% 42% 39% 29% 47% 33% 28% 29% 41% 51% 54% 34% 47% 25% 46% 50% 36% 34% 46% 38% 36%




Q13. What you would prefer to do if YOU could no longer live independently.

Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
gc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female |30-54| 55+ | 30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o150, | 100K+ | 000 (o Ceilireely Wi
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
f::‘t’l;";y[g:'[lx':;m‘;e 42%| 40%| 35%| 38| 3306 420| s0%m|  38%| 4% 41%| 30%| ados| 37| 3soe| a2ve| 43| 44| a7oe| 3096 ac|  30% a2%| 4% 44%|  44% 41% 43%) 43%)
m:: 'f':c"”i‘s el 21| 24%| 26%| 25%| 3s%| 18%| 17% 28%|  20% 2006| 19%| 22%| 14%| 19%| 24%| 20| 26%| 24%| 17%| 229 21% 23|  21% 19%|  24% 20% 23% 21%
Move in with family 1106 11%|  11%| 8% 7%| 13%| 1% 9% _10% 1106] _ 17%| _ 7%| 24%| 17%| 11%| 10%|  5%|  3%| 17%| _ 6% 17% 3% 9% 2% 11% 9% 11%) 12%)
Really can’t say 26%|  25%|  28%|  28%| 25%| 26%| 25% 25%|  27% 25%|  25%| 26%|  25%| 27%| 23%| 28%| 25%| 26%| 27%| 26% 23% 26% 26%) 25%| _ 21% 30% 23% 23%
Q14. [Totally describes me] Here are some more statements people might make about their later years. Please tell us whether or not they describe you:
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .

Bc | A8 [ sk | MB | on | qQc | Atiantic | Matle | Female | 30-54 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 55-64 [ 65-74 [ 75+ ::fflsi “g:'f erf‘gf Female 55+| <$50K | _giqoi | 100K+ | 00| ess Callitesn Witi
I personally know
someone who has 39%| 39%| 48| 55%| 48%| 40| 28% 21%|  34% a2%| 40%| 38%| 35| 40%| 44%| 3706| 37| 4d%| 33%| 35% 46% 21% 31%, 0% 46% 34% 21% 44%
dementia
P'm worried about being
cleme et By (M 18%| 18%| 15%| 120%| 179%| 17%| 22% 19%|  15% 20%|  25%| 15%| 27%| 25%| 21%| 17%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 13% 31% 17% 20%) 19%|  17% 19% 18%) 19%)
later years/outliving my
spouse/partner/kids
It's okay if my physical
';zalg:;z'ssr:;";?’;;disage 25%| 20| 16| 26%| 19%| 23%| 36% 24%|  22% 28%| 17%| 200 17%| 17%| 17%| 2506| 310%| 39%| 17%| 25% 18% 33% 29%) 24%|  20% 26% 24%) 24%)
intact
If lwas suffering from a
severeillness, lwould be | = joo0l 4700l 4go5|  a30| aa06| 45%| 57% 40%|  45% 51%| 47%| 48%| 50%| 48%| 43%| s0%| 48| 4206 a30%| 46% 51% 51% 8%, 50%|  48% 6% 49% 50%)
comfortable asking about
assisted dying
I know who will take care
:’L;?t'gllyc‘:iﬁem";:; 15%| 12%| 16%| 17| 15%| 15%| 16% 11%|  13% 17%|  14%| 16%| 140%| 1106 18%| 1206 170%6| 26%| 13%| 13% 15% 18% 16% 15%|  13% 18% 13% 13%
anymore
Is\:\;)i:gysaboutouthvlng ™ 3206| 28%| 39%| 3206 3106| 34%| 25% 36%|  27% 36%| 40%| 27%| 36%| 43%| 40%| 33%| 21| 20| 36%| 22% 44% 32% 35% 31%|  29% 33% 31% 30%
Pm actively doing things
f‘;ﬁfsﬂemry(g.ﬁm shapasl 7ol agee| aron| asos| 40| 47| 479 43%|  38% s6%| 36%| 53%| 35| 34%| 41%| 47| 58%| 63%| 30%| 43% 43% 62% 47% 7% 2% 43% 48% 54%)
crosswords, sudoku)
L‘g’;m‘igzﬁ/’eﬁ‘f better|  soo6| seoe| 5206 48| 10| 50%| 65% 61%| 55% 63%| S4%| 62%| 55| 52%| 55%| 58%| 66%| 66%| 48%| 59%) 60% 65%|  62% 58%|  57% 58% 59% 62%
Fve made a will and/or
preparations for my a7o6|  so%| 45%| 49| a7%| 49%| 49% 36%|  46% a9%| 27%| 58%| 15%| 27%| 38%| 46%| 67%| 81%| 25%| 57% 29% 59% 40% 50%|  50% 45% 48%) 52%
estate
I have end of life
instructions (i.e. funeral, | 24%| 22%| 24%| 24%| 24%| 25%| 24% 19%|  22%) 25%| 14%| 20| 11| 11%| 22%| 2206| 33%| 44%| 12%| 28% 16% 30% 20%, 23%|  27% 23% 23% 26%
DNR, assisted death)




Q14. [Totally describes me/ sort of describes me] Here are some more statements people might make about their later years. Please tell us whether or not they describe you:

Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education

Total

$50K- High School
-
Bc | A8 | sk | MB | oN | Qc | Atlantic | Male | Female | 30-54 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 55-64 | 65-74 | 75+ 3%13 hg:'f ’;%"_‘:if Female 55+| <$50K | _g1nox | $100K or Less

Coll/Tech Univ+

| personally know
someone who has 59% 59% 68% 73%] 69% 61% 49% 61% 57% 62% 60% 59% 59% 59% 64% 59% 57% 64% 55% 58% 66% 60% 53%) 61% 67% 55% 61% 65%
dementia

P'm worried about being
alone and lonely in my
later years/outliving my
spouse/partner/kids

55%| 53%: 52% 51% 50% 51% 64% 56%| 52% 58%| 62%| 51%| 69%| 61%| 58%| 56%| 48%| 43%| 56%| 50% 68% 52% 58% 55% 54% 54% 55% 57%

It’s okay if my physical
health fails in my old age
as long as my brain is
intact

T7%|  74% 76%! 74% 75%! 74%|  86% 76%|  76% 79%| 76%| 78%| 79%| 73%| T7%| 74%| 80%| 89%| 75%| 76% 7% 80% 79% 7% 75% 79% 75% 78%

If lwas suffering from a
severe illness, | would be
comfortable asking about
assisted dying

76%| 76%| 74%| 72%| 72%| 73%| 83% 73%|  76%, 76%| 77%| 75%| 80%| 78%| 73%| 77%| 74%| 75%| 76%| 76% 78% 75% 75%)| 78% 79%)] 75% T7%| T7%|

I know who will take care
of me in my old age when
I can’t take care of myself
anymore

51% 50% 52% 53% 54% 53%| 48% 43%|  49% 52%| 44%| 54%| 41%| 46%| 45%| 49%| 56%| 68%| 40%| 54% 49% 54% 45%) 53% 54%) 51% 51%| 49%

Iworry about outliving my

eV 66%| 64%: 73%! 69% 61% 68%| 58% 69%|  62% 69%| 74%| 61%| 71%| T76%| 75%| 66%| 59%| 47%| 71%| 57% 7% 65% 69% 66% 63% 65% 65% 67%

Pm actively doing things
to keep my brain sharp as
I get older (diet,
crosswords, sudoku)

89%| 92%| 87%| 90%| 87%| 90%| 89% 89%|  85% 93%| 84%| 92%| 84%| 83%| 88%| 89%| 94%| 97%| 81%| 88% 88% 95% 90%) 89% 87%)] 88% 90%| 92%|

Iwould rather have better

I 95%|  95%: 95% 95% 96% 95% 96% 96%|  94% 96%| 95%| 95%| 95%| 94%| 95%| 95%| 96%| 95%| 93%| 95% 97% 96% 95% 96% 95% 95% 96% 96%

Pve made a will and/or
preparations for my 66% 68% 67%] 71%] 67%] 67%] 64% 62% 66% 67% 46% 7% 32% 48% 58% 65% 85% 97% 45% 77% 48% 76% 59% 68% 70%! 64% 66%| 70%
estate

I have end of life
instructions (i.e. funeral, 49% 49% 49% 50% 51%: 50% 46% 46% 45% 52% 34% 56% 27% 31% 46% 46% 63% 75% 30% 53% 38% 59% 47% 49% 49% 48% 49%) 49%)
DNR, assisted death)




Q14. [Doesn’t describe me at all] Here are some more statements people might make about their later years. Please tell us whether or not they describe you:

Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
Bc | A8 [ sk | MB | oN | qQc | Atiantic | Matle | Female | 30-54 | 55+ | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 55-64 [ 6574 [ 75+ ,;g'f"si hg:'f ’;%"_‘:Le Female 55+| <$50K | _giqoi | S100K+| 00 ess Ceilireely Wi

| personally know
someone who has a1%|  a1%| 32| 27%| 31%| 39%| 51% 39%| 43% 38%| 40%| 41| 41| 41%| 36%| 4106| 430%| 36%| 45%| 42% 34% 40% 47% 39%|  33% 45% 39%) 35%)
dementia
P'm worried about being
alone and lonely in my

Y a5%| a7%| asw| 49%| 50%| a0w%| 36% a4%|  48% a2%| 38| 49w 3106| 39%| 420 a44%| 52| 57%| 44%| s0% 32% 48% 42%, 5% 46% 46% 45% 43%
later years/outliving my
spouse/partner/kids
It’s okay if my physical
';:Tg:gf?:r:;";,y;;di:ge 23%| 26%| 24| 26%| 25%| 26%| 14% 24%|  24% 21%| 24%| 22| 21| 27%| 23%| 26| 20| 11%| 25%| 24% 23% 20% 21%, 23%|  25% 21% 25%) 20%)
intact
If lwas suffering from a
severeillness, lwould be | = 500l 500l o605 g0 28%| 27%| 17% 27%|  24% 2a%| 23%| 25%| 20| 22%| 27%| 23%| 26%| 25%| 24%| 24% 22% 25%|  25% 2%  21% 25% 23% 23%
comfortable asking about
assisted dying
I know who will take care
ofmeinmyoldagewhen | o0 | 5005 4gop| 4706|4696 47%| 520 57%| 51% 48%| 56%| 46%| 59%| 54%| 55%| 519%| 4406 3200 G0%| 46%, 51% 26% 55% a7%|  46% 29% 29%) 51%
I can’t take care of myself
anymore
Iworry aboutoutiving my| 5400 560 706| 3106| 30%| 3296 429% 31%| 38% 31%| 26%| 39%| 29%| 24%| 25%| 34%| 410 53%| 200%| 43% 23% 35% 319, 34%|  37% 35% 35%) 33%)
savings
Pm actively doing things
:‘;:teslpd'e"ry(;i’:t'”s"a”’as 11|  8%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 10%| 11% 11|  15%) 7% 16%| 8| 16%| 17%| 12| 11%| 6%| 3%| 19%| 12%) 129% 5% 10%, 11%|  13% 12% 10%) 8%
crosswords, sudoku)
Iwould rather havebetter| 5o f 5ol 5o 50|  4%| 5%| 4% % 6% 2| sw| 5% sw|  ew| 5| 5% 4w sw| 76| 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
health than wealth
Fve made a will and/or
preparations for my 3a%| 32%| 33%| 20%| 33%| 33%| 36% 38%)| 34% 33%| S4%| 23%| 68%| 52%| 42| 35| 15%|  3%| S5%| 23%) 529 24% 41%, 32%|  30% 36% 34%) 30%)
estate
I have end of life
instructions (i.e. funeral, | 51%| 51%| 51%| 50%| 49%| 50%| 54% 54%| 55% as%| 66%| 44%| 73%| 69%| 54%| 54| 37| 25%| 70%| 47% 62% 21% 53%, 51%|  51% 520% 519 519
DNR, assisted death)

Q14. | personally know someone who has dementia
Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
: Male | Male | Female |Female55+| <$50k 100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | AB | Sk | MB [ ON [ QC [ Atantic | Male | Female [30-54 | 55+ |30-39 | 40-49 | 5054 | 5564 | 6574 | 75+ [ 5 | FAE | TEMEE [FEMAE & <stook | ® or Less oned Y

This totally describes me | 39%| 39%| 48%| 55| 48%| 40%| 28% 21%|  34% a2%| 40| 38%| 35| 40%| 44%| 3706| 37| 44%| 33%| 35% 6% 21% 31%, 0% 46% 34% 21% 44%
Sort of describes me 210 _20%| _20%| 18%| 22%| 21%| 22% 20%| _22%) 20%| _21%| 21%| 24%| 19%| 20%| 22%| 20%| 20%| 21%| 23% 20% 19% 21%) 21%| __ 22% 21% 20%) 21%)
Doesn’tdescribe me atall| 4106 41%| 32%| 27%| 31%| 39%| 51% 39%| 43% 38%| 40%| 41| 4106| 41%| 36%| 410 430%| 36%| 45%| 42% 34% 40% 7% 30%|  33% 45% 39% 35%
gjrttgfo;ii:i?ﬁees Mell  soos| 50| esv| 73| 60| 61%| a0% 61%| 57% 62%| 60%| 59%| 59%| 59%| 64%| 59%| 57%| 64%| S5%| 58%) 66% 60%|  53% 61%|  67% 55% 61% 65%




Q14. 'm worried about being alone and lonely in my later year

ing my sp
Region Income Education
$50K- High School
AB sk VB ON ac hg:lf <$50K <$100K Coll/Tech Univ+
This totally describes me 15% 12% 17%] 17%] 18%) 13%) 20% 19% 19%|
Sort of describes me 37% 39% 32% 34% 42% 38% 37% 37% 35% 37% 38%
Doesn’t describe me at all 48%|  49% 50%|  49% 36% 44%|  50% 42%] 46% 45% 43%
g::t Zf;iiﬁg:g'::s i 520 51%| 50%| 51%| 64% 569%|  50% 58% 54% 55% 57%
Q14. It’s okay if my physical health fails in my old age as long as my brain is intact
Region Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- High School .
AB Sk VB OoN oc h;:lf <$100K Coll/Tech Univ+
This totally describes me 16%: 26%: 19%: 23%: 36%: 25% 29% 24% 26% 24% 24%
Sort of describes me 59%| 47% 56% 52% 51% 51% 50%] 52% 51% 54%
Doesn’t describe me at all 24% 26% 25% 26% 14% 24%) 21%)] 23% 21% 25% 22%
Nk Tl il ) 76| 74%| 75%| 74%| s6% 76% 79% 79% 75% 78%
Q14. If Iwas suffering from a severe iliness, | would be comfortable asking about assisted dying
Region Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- .
A | sk [ me | on | oc ate <$100K ColliTech unive
This totally describes me 46% 43% 44% 45% 57%: 46% 50% 46% 49% 50%
Sort of describes me 27% 29% 28% 29% 26% 30%)| 28% 28% 28%| 27%)|
Doesn’t describe me at all 26% 28% 28% 27%] 17%] 24% 22% 25% 23% 23%
':::t: If;ﬂz:z:z'?:s e 7a%|  72%| 72%| 73%| 83%) 76%) 78% 75% 7% 7%
Q14. 1 know who will take care of me in my old age when | can’t take care of myself anymore
Region Age_Gender Income Education
$50K- .
AB sk | MB | oN [ Qc “gg'f P00k Coll/Tech Univ+
This totally describes me 16% 17%] 15% 15% 16% 13%) 15% 13% 13%
Sort of describes me 36% 37% 39% 38% 32% 41% 38% 38% 35%
Doesn’t describe me at all 48% 47% 46% 47% 52%: 46% 47% 49% 51%




Q14. I worry about outliving my savings

Income Education
Total
50K - High School
A A Male <§lOOK $100K+ | 19N SO0 | copiech Univ+
55+
This totally describes me 32% 28% 39% 32% 36% 35% 31% 29% 33% 31% 30%
Sort of describes me 34% 36% 35% 37% 34% 35% 34% 35% 34% 33% 34% 37%
Doesn’t describe me at all 34%) 36% 27%] 31% 29%|  43% 31% 34% 37%] 35% 35% 33%
g::t Zf;iiﬁg:g'::s mell oov| eav| 73%| 69w 71%|  57% 69% 66%|  63% 65% 65% 67%
Q14. 'm actively doing things to keep my brain sharp as | get older (diet, crosswords, sudoku)
Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
Male $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC AB SK 55+ <$100K
This totally describes me 47% 49% 47% 48% 43% 47% 47% 42% 43% 48% 54%
Sort of describes me 42%|  42%| 40%| 41% 45% 43% 42% 45%] 45% 42%) 38%
Doesn’t describe me at all 11% 8% 13% 10% 12% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% 8%
Net Totally describes e/l agg| o296 8796  90% 88% 90% 89%|  87% 88% 90% 92%
Q14. I would rather have better health than wealth
Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- .
Male $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B AB K <$100K
C S 55+ $100!
This totally describes me 59% 58% 52%| 48% 59%) 58% 57% 58% 59% 62%
Sort of describes me 36%| 37%| 42%| 46% 36%)| 38% 39%] 36% 37%| 34%)|
Doesn’t describe me at all 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
':;‘t Zf;z'z:z:’::s MO gsos| oso6| 95| 95% 95% 96%|  95% 95% 96% 96%
Q14. 've made a will and/or preparations for my estate
Region Age_Gender Income Education
Total
% B o Male gi?;é;( $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
55+
This totally describes me 47% 50% 45% 49% 57% 50% 50% 48% 52%
Sort of describes me 19%] 18% 22% 22% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18%
Doesn’t describe me at all 34% 32% 33%: 29%: 23% 32% 30% 34% 30%
Net: Totally describes mefl oo | ggo5 6706|7106 77%) 68%|  70% 66% 70%
sort of describes me




Q14. I have end of life instructions (i.e. funeral, DNR, assisted death)

Region Gender Age Age Age_Gender Income Education
Total
$50K- High School .
gc | a8 | sk | M8 | on | oc | Atantic | male | Female |30-54| 55+ | 30-30 | 40-49 | 50-54 | 5564 | 65-74 | 75+ | Mele | Male | Female |Female 55+ <850K | o150, | 100K+ | 000 (o Ceilireely Wi
3054 | 55+ | 30-54
This totally describes me | 24%| 22%| 240 24%| 24%| 25%| 24% 19%|  22%) 25%| 14%| 20%| 110%| 11%| 22%| 22| 33%| 44%| 12%| 28% 16% 30% 20%, 23%|  21% 23% 23%) 26%)
Sort of describes me 25%| _27%| _26%| 26%| 27%| 25%| 22% 27%|__23%) 27%| __20%| _27%| 16%| 20%| 24%| 25%| 30%| 31%| 18%| 26% 22% 29% 25%) 25%| __ 22% 25% 26%) 24%)
Doesn’t describe me atall| 510%| 51%| 51%| 50| 49%| 50%| 54% 54%| 55% a8%| 66%| 44| 73%| 69%| 54%| 54| 37| 25%| 70%| 47% 62% 41% 53% 5106 51% 52% 51% 51%
g::‘ Zf";ae'gcﬁ:?::s Me/l  4ov| 40w 40%m| s0%| 51| s0%| 46% a6%|  45% 5200 34%| 56%| 27%| 31%| 46%| 46%| 63%| 75%| 30%| 53% 38% 59% 47% 29%|  49% 48% 49% 49%




